LP38500/2-ADJ, LP38500A/2A-ADJ
1.5A FlexCap Low Dropout Linear Regulator for 2.7V to
5.5V Inputs
General Description
National's FlexCap LDO's feature unique compensation that
allows the use of any type of output capacitor with no limits
on minimum or maximum ESR. The LP38500/2 series of low-
dropout linear regulators operates from a +2.7V to +5.5V input

die. The DAP must be connected to ground potential, but can not be used as the only ground
connection.
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Order Number
Package Type Package Marking Supplied As:
ADJ
LP38500SDX-ADJ
LLP-8
LP38500SD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 4500 Units
LP38500SD-ADJ LP38500SD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38502SDX-ADJ LP38502SD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 4500 Units
LP38502SD-ADJ LP38502SD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38500ASDX-ADJ LP38500ASD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 4500 Units
LP38500ASD-ADJ LP38500ASD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38502ASDX-ADJ LP38502ASD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 4500 Units
LP38502ASD-ADJ LP38502ASD-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
ADJ
LP38500TSX-ADJ
TO-263
LP38500TS-ADJ Tape and Reel of 500 Units
LP38500TS-ADJ LP38500TS-ADJ Rail of 45 Units
LP38502TSX-ADJ LP38502TS-ADJ Tape and Reel of 500 Units
LP38502TS-ADJ LP38502TS-ADJ Rail of 45 Units
ADJ
LP38500TJ-ADJ
TO-263 THIN
LP38500TJ-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38502TJ-ADJ LP38502TJ-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38500ATJ-ADJ LP38500ATJ-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
LP38502ATJ-ADJ LP38502ATJ-ADJ Tape and Reel of 1000 Units
3
L
P
3